AJIEKCBU

HEEOJIAEEHT POMAHOE'S (POJEHEEOSEH)

ALEKSEI

NICHOLAEVICH ROMANOFF

P.O. Box 28] Murray Hill Station New York, New York 10016

. 1969 P.

REGISTERED MAIL | INSURED \$1.000.--! 1983.6. SPECIAL DELIVERY! RET, REC. REQUESTED!

38/0XP./ 66.

VIA AIR MAIL !

RE: H.R.5507 - assumed cover-name (since FEB.24,61 in U.S.A.)

OF F.R. OLDENBURG - A.r.r.c.: A12 727 330 .

TO THE

REPRESENTATIVE of the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

PERSONAL ATTENTION * MR. NEIL B. De GRUVE

FOST OFFICE BOX 2253 , MAIN POST OFFICE

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20013.

APPROVED FOR RELEASE 1993 CIA HISTORICAL REVIEW PROGRAM

DEAR SIR :

As advised by the former CHIEF of the SECTION of ANALYSIS and RESEARCH of the H.Q. of the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, Mr. Herman E. KIMSEY, 1723 *G* Street, Washington, D.C. during a phone conversation on May 10,1966, I am turning to you, as to the authorized Representative of the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, with the request for the settlement of my Family's and my vital matters.

I received this advise of Mr.H.E. KIMSEY: a/ in reply to my letter dated May 3,66 (reg.no.15668) and my telegram of May 8,66 which I sent to him (1723 "G" Street, Washington, D.C.), b/ as a decision and recommendation of the Central Intelligence Agency city the CHIEF of the SECURITY of it Mr. H.E. KIMSEY my and my Family's problems and situation, well known to him, certain times discussed (by my request).

I wish to emphasize that this letter which I am sending hardwith, is based exclusively on these decision and recommendation of the CHIEF of SECURITY of the H.Q. Central Intelligence Agency, transfered to mo by Mr. H.E. KIMSEY. And please take notice that by all eventually furthor steps, I will refer to the recommendation of the SEC.C. of CIA as well I will use, if necessary, the COPY of this Detter.

In logical consequence of said recommendation and advice I request you

herewith, very urgantly, as follows: 1. / To settle immediately my claim against the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE

AGENCY in the sum of approximately \$162.500 (said sum is inclusive of claims of salary, plus reimbursement for additional payments of benefits contained in the US.CONTRACT of OCT.7,63 - see the copy of a ftter of my former Attorney at Law, Mr. Vincent P. Brevetti, sent to the Director of CIA, HON. W.F. RABORN, dated Dec.3,65, encl.# 1) regarding the BREACH of CONTRACT on the part of the authorized representatives of said AGENCY, of OCT.7,63; this CONTRACT having in a practical sense , guarantees for my Family and my subsistance, security, livelihood and protection, has been for the past 29 months broken by the antiprized representatives of CIA,

AJIEKOBN HIEOJAEBHTO POMAHOBA (FOJEHEGOZH)

ALEKSEI

NICHOLAEVICH ROMANOFF (GOLENIEWSSI)

P.O. Box 281 Murray Hill Station New York, New York 10016

* 29 * **IV** 1903 r.

12+ of MAY** 1985.6. 38/OXP./ 66. LEG. PAGE # 3 of letter to the Representative of C.I.A. MR. Neil B. De GRUVE, P.O.BOX 2253, M.O., Washington, D.C., 20013.

RI: H.R. 5507 - ass.cover-name F.R. OLDENBURG - A.r.r.c:Al2 727 330.

was promised to me, my WIFE and our relatives, we find ourself beyond the protection of the law and in circumstances of national, religious, political and personal persecution, here in the UNITED STATES.

I wish to state herewith that the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

and its representatives are SOLELY responsible:

A./ For all financial difficulties caused by the BREACH of the U.S. CONTRACT, including difficulties for 8 members of our relatives, who because of our departure in JAN.1961, found themselves in 8 very difficult situation, and they were during January of 1961, by strong recommendation and advice of the competent US Representatives, evacuated by the authorized representatives of the US GOVERNMENT from BERLIN (where they were living) into WEST-GERMANY.

B. For all damages caused to the health of my WIFE and myself, especially for the creation of a situation which prevents me to take the necessary and expensive care regarding my hereditary blood-disease, which until 1963 was a object of a malpractices of some by the C.I.A. recomendet physicians. The described in this letter and its enclosures situa-

tion, is a strange and criminal status.

- C. For my FAMILY'S and my safety, especially in the light of the deconspirating smear publications, inspired by some officials of CIA, published in March 1964 by GUY RICHARDS, the CITY EDITOR of the NEW YORK JOURNAL AMERICAN, in reference to the strange appartment-house, selectod as my living-place by the CIA and FBI, in reference to the decompairation of my identity to some "agents" by the authorized representatives of CIA, in reference to the selected by the CIA and FBI living district for my FAMILY and for me, which is a Jewish people living circle, where the CIA was and is forcing me to live by a cover-identity of a GERMAN and clandestine, more and more deconspirated my real identity, and in the light of the STATEMENT of the LEGAL COUNCEL of CIA, Mr. JOHN S. WARNER, of December 1965, who informed my former Attorney at Law, Mr. VINCENT P. EREVETTI that the CIA is concerned with my safety. Whether the CIA, and especially Mr. WARNER, is really concerned or whether this was a veiled threat, should explain the LEGAL COUNCEL of CIA, Mr. JOHN S. WARNER. I would advice nobody to threat me.
- O. I am reserving herewith further rights to express my opinion regarding other manipulations against me from part of certain representatives of CIA, also in cooperation with some so-called "foreign agents" as well as certain other aspects of some of the representatives of CIA regarding my safety, my health and my service for the national security of the U.S.A., here in USA (during JAN/61 DEC/64), including my rights to heredity of circa \$400.000.000- which was and is the principal reason for my FAMILY and my situation.

In view of the foresping and regarding the recommendation

AMERCON

николачвичь романовъ (голеневскии)

ALEKSEI

NICHOLAEVICH ROMANOFF (GOLENIEWEXT)

P.O. Box 281 Murray Hill Station New York, New York 10016

1965 T.

193% b.

PAGE # 2 of letter to the Representative of C.I.A. MR. Neil B. De GRUVE, P.O.BOX 2253, M.O., Washington, D.C. 20013

LEG. 38/OXP./ 66

RE: H.R. 5507 - assicover-name F.R.OLDENBURG - A.r.r.c: A12 727 330.

without any valid reason. For reason of their own the authorized representatives of CIA ratified this contract with me by the identity of COLO. NEL MICHAEL M. GOLENIEWSKI and contains no reference to my real identity my heredity and my rights. This fact is legalized, amongst other a LEGAL NOTICE published in November 1965 by the NEW YORK HERLAD TRIBUNE, and later, during December 1965, by the NOVOYE RUSSKOYE SLOVO, NASHA ST-RANA, SUED-DEUTSCHE ZEITUNG etc. The enclosed copy of this LEGAL NOTICE (encl.# 2) is self-explonatory.

2. / To induce the settlement (or to settle) the replacement of our Alien reg.rec. cards, astlawful petitioned more than one year by H.Q. of the IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE in Washington, D.C. and by the DISTRICT OFFICE of the U.S. I&N Service in NEW YORK. While already all documents - after my WIFE'S and my legal and rightful marriage, do? cumented by lawful issues of the Extract from the Parish Register on Marriage by the SYNOD of BISHOPS as well as by lawful Cerificate of Marriage Rog. of the City Clerk of the City NEW YORK, as the authorized representative of STATE NEW YORK - are showing our rightful family name, including the United States Passport, issued by the rightful family name for our in the United States born Daughter, who is the Citizen of the U.S.A., is the Central Intelligence Agency via the U.S.I&N Service, forcing us to use further a cover-name registered in our Alien reg.rec. cards (given) to us just for temporary use in FEB. (24) ,1961 i.e. 5 years ago, from some representatives of the H.Q. of CIA and of FBI, in Washington, D.C.). The sattlement of the replacement of our Aline rec.reg.cards has to serve the exlusive purpose to regulate our daily life, after we are more than 5 years living in the U.S.Ā. by the granted to me and my WIFE - RIGHT of POLITICAL ASYLEM in the United States, as a logical consequence of my voluntarly support for the national security of the USA (IV/58 -XII/60). Further details of the facts in this case, including what steps have beer taken, presents the OPEN LETTER of my WIFE, published by the NY HERALD TRIBUNE on JAN. 27,66 and by the WASHINGTON DAILY NEWS on FEB. 10,66; the copy of this letter you will find as the enclosure # 3. I wish to emphasize that to date not one of this vital matters, extremely important for my FAMILY and for me and petitioned in the OPEN LETTERS of my WIFE, is settled. In result of this lawless status, my WIFE - the mother of our 19 months old Daughter - who was already since a long time not feeling well, because of said circumstances got seriously ill, during

the last several weeks. Living with my WIFE, and now since 19 months, also with our DAUGHTER, in the UNITED STATES, where we take advantage of the RIGHT of POLITICAL ASYLUM, and after in the name of the US GOVERNMENT on JAN. 2, 3, 1961 and on JAN.4, 1961 (i.e. before we arrived into the UNITED STATES) every support, help and protection of the W.S. GOVERNMENT,



AMEROSM

EMEQUATERIOR & POMAROD'S (POJERFEDEEM)

ALTEST

NICHOLAEVICE ROMANOFF (GOVENIZWEID

P.O. Box 281 Murray Hill Station New York, New York 10016

... 1963 P.

PAGE # 4 of letter to the Representative of C.I.A. MR. Neil B. De GRUVE, P.O.BOX 198**%** 6. 2253, M.O. Washington, D.C. 20013.

38/0XP./ 66.

RE: H.R. 5587 - ass.cover-name F.R. OLDENBURG - A.r.r.C: Al2 727 330. problems, I ask you herewith very urgently to settle the mentioned matters which were and are since 5 years, vital important for my WIFE, my DAUGHTER (since 19 months), our relatives in EUROPA and myself.

While this letter is for the exclusively puerpose of settlement of these mentioned in punct 1 & 2 of this letter vital matters,

for pragmatical ressons I wish to state herewith as follows:

a/. Advised by the former CHIEF of the SECTION of the ANALYSIS and RESEARCH of the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, MR. HERMAN E. KIMSEY and in connection with my promise at this time that I would not prosecute an estion against some for my situation responsible individuals from CIA, I sent on December 18,1964 to the CHIEF of the CLANDESTINE OPERATION of CIA a letter (via Mr. H.E.KIMSEY), which contained " a formal requast that the CIA should transmit to me the report and conclusion relating to each of the identification tests (fingerprints comparison, soleprints comparison, face prints comparison, medical identification reports, dental charges comparison, etc.etc.), concerning my person and conducted with my cooperation in 1961 (and also an additional part in 1962) by the Central Intelligence Agency, its representatives and/or consultants.. " These identification tests based on scientific proofs and its affirmative results, verified my identity as the HEIR APPARENT, TSESAREVICH and GRAND DUKE of RUSSIA, ALEKSEI NICHOLAEVICH ROMANOFF . a/k/a MICHAEL M. GOLENIEWSKI (during my enforced life in exile and under ground in POLANO, 1923-1960). The STATEMENT regarding this verification of my identity, made by Mr. Herman E. KIMSEY (Mr.CLEVE BACKSTER, ACADEMY for Scientific Interrogation of New York City and certain other competent in this matter persons), and published via UPI by the NY JOURNAL AMERICAN, CHICAGO TRIBUNE and many other newspapers on JAN.19,1965 (and later) is absolutely truthful and correct as well as it is absolutely logical that Mr. H.E. KIMSEY as the former CHIEF of the ANALYSIS & RE-SEARCH SECTION of H.Q. of CIA (since 1954 until September 20,1962) has egauthorized and professional knowledge reparding this verification of my identity by the Central Intelligence Agency as the Representative of the United States Government.

b/ I was advised by Mr. Herman E. KIMSEY that I should send a copy of that letter (of Dec.18,1964) to the personal attention of the Deputy Director of Central Intelligence Agency, Lieutenant General Marshall CARTER, mailing it to your address (NEIL B. De GRUVE, F.O. BOX 2253, M.O. WASHINGTON, O.C.), what I did on January 13,1965 by registered mail (no:532580). Mr. H.E. KIMSEY informed me that the DEPUTY DIRECTOR of CIA, Lt.GEN. CARTER, have the authority to furnish me with this necessary identification proofs of my person, which were and are my exclusiwalv privat and personal possesing



AJIEKCSM LEKOJAERMY'S POMAHOB'S (POJEHEROSHI)

ALFKSEI (GOLENIEWSXI) NICHOLAEVICH ROMANOFF

P.O. Box 281 Murray Hill Station New York, New York 10016

PAGE # 5 of letter to the Representative .. 1865 F. of C.I.A. Mr. Neil B. De GRUVE, P.O.BOX 1863. 6. 2253, M.O. Washington ,O.C. 20013.

RI: H.R. 5507 - ass.cover-name F.R.OLDENBURG - A.r.r.C:Al2 727 330.

c/. On January 20,1965 I received from you, and signed by you, as the authorized representative of the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY a letter dated January 19,1965 , in which you informed me that the AGENCY would at any time discuss with me all my problems, as stated in my latters of December 18,1964 and of January 13,1965 sent to the personal attention to the DEPUTY DIRECTORS of the C.I.A. (Deputzy for Clandestine Operations and Ist DEPUTY of the DIRECTOR.) . I clearly stated in my letter of December 18,1964 that I can not accept communications via my so-called established contacts since there have bach no satisfactory results in regard to my requestes. I had prepared very carefully and politely the wording of the preciding sentence. Because in continuation of your letter of January 19,1965, I could just contact by phone one of the no-satisfactory representatives of the CIA "GEDRGE" (real name known to me) who nota bene knew me from the time of the OLO - RUSSIAN IMPERIUM before the W.W.I. and the revolution in BLD-RUSSIA, I was forced to refuse any further contacts with this old-Russian "aristocrat" or similar to him "gentlemen" .

d/. Since my letter of Oecember 18,1964, more than two months has elapsed and again the Central Intelligence Agency has made no attempt to settle my problems, I sent by registered mail no:191555 (insured for \$40.000.-) to the personal attention of the DEPUTY DIRECTOR of CIA GEN. CARTER on March 15,1965 a latter contained on 48 pages including 12 enclosures on 22 pages (i.e. 60 pages in total) regarding my enforced situation, my activities after the revolution in exile and in under ground, my support for the national security of the USA and its western Alies, the isolated and Ampless circumstances of my and my WIFE in the USA by the RIGHT of POLITICAL ASYLUM and also concerning moda oparanda, representatives/consultants of CIA, dates, persons, circumstances, results, sources of comparison material for scientific proofs, atc.etc., of the verefication of my identity through the scientific tests and its affirmative results, with the request for a correction of my FAMILY'S and my situation and also with the request for a correction of the manipualted situation, i.e. the request for a transmission of the reports and conclusions relating to the identification tests, concerning my person to my disposition in this letter as well as in my letters of Dec.18,64 and esnecially of March 15,1965 to the Deputy Director of CIA, GEN. CARTER, was refused by the Central Intelligence Agency to date. Also my request in referen ce to a release of the scientific proofs regarding the verification of my identity to my disposition is still disregarded to date.

e/. In response to said letter of March 15,65 sent to the personal attention of the DEPUTY DIRECTOR of CIA, GEN. CARTER (reg. 191555, insu-Pod Por \$40.000.) - see LEGAL NOTAD Jublished by the NY HERALO TRIBUN.



NEOHILA EOGLISHOO & GONANOO AFEEGLOSIES

ALEKSEI

NECHOLAEVICH ROMANOFF (GOLEVIEWELL)

P.O. Box 28] Murray Hill Station New York, New York 10016

29 * **IV** 19c r.

PAGE # 6 of letter to the Representativa of C.I.A. Mr. NGil 8. De GRUVE. P.O.BOX

38/0XP./66 LEG.

of C.I.A. Mr. NGil 8. De GRUVE, P.O.BOX 2253, M.O. Washington, D.C. 20013 .

RE: H.R. 5507 — ass.cover-nama F.R. OLDENBURG, A.r.r.c:Al2 727 330.

in November 1965, <u>punct # 3</u> - you informed me, as the authorized representative of the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, in your letter dated April 5,1965 (reg.no: Washington, D.C. 844652) as follows (excerpt):

THIS acknowledge your letter of March 15,1965, addressed to LIEU-TENAMT GENERAL MARSHALL CARTER, who is aware of its contents and has referred it to me for response. We take note of your use throughout that document and on the covering envelope of the name ALEKSEI N. ROMANOFF. We further note your claim to be the TSAREVICH ALEKSEI NICHBLAEVICH ROMANOFF... Signed: "NEIL B. DE GRUVE." **

f/. Additional I send for your information and in order to go cusy from any misunderstandings, the copies of my telegrams dated MAR.20.65 to the HEARST CORPORATION NY JOURNAL AMERICAN 220 SOUTH STREET, NEW YORK 10015 and dated APR.29,66 to the GRAND CHANCELLOR OF SOVEREIGN ORDER OF SAINT JOHN of JERUSALEM, CHAS.L.T. PICHEL in SHICKSHINNY 2,PENNA. (also in reference to some lawsuits by the U.S. or wastern Europa COURTS) which are self-explonatory.

I am asking you herewith to acknowledge this letter immediately and to settle the mentioned vital matters for my FAMILY and for mo, within the next 10 days after the receipt of this letter.

I wish to emphasize once more that you are the recommended person by the SECURITY CHIEF of the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, H.Q. for the settlement of the vital matters, as mentioned in point 1&2 on pages 1 and 2 of this letter. For that reason may I in conclusion inform you that for all repercussions you are solely responsible in case the C.I.A. and especially some of its representatives are interested to delay further the time re: the settlement of these vital problems — de facto the MINIMUM for the daily life of my Wife, our Daughter and myself.

Enol.: 4 → # P.

/k/a

ALEKSEI NICHOLAEVICH ROMANDER Chichael Chichelole MICHESL, MICHESKI

since II.24,61 a/k/

1 Addr.

2 Leg.C.

3 Depos.

Photostat c.c. / /